The Denver Post, LLC

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT

City and County of Denver )
State of Colorado )
)

The undersigned  Nicole Maestas
being first duly sworn under oath, states
and affirms as follows:

1. He/she is the legal Advertising Reviewer
of The Denver Post, LLC, publisher

of The Denver Post and Your Hub.

2. The Denver Post and Your Hub are
newspapers of general circulation that

have been published continuously and
without interruption for at least

fifty-two weeks in Denver County

and meet the legal requisites for a legal
newspaper under Colo. Rev. Stat. 24-70-103.
3. The notice that is attached hereto

is a true copy, published in The Denver Post
on the following date(s):

Onlo. 25 o
U 4
t S, 2020
L L/OL/M&O\%

Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

5day of ___August__, 2020.
K T

Notary Bubllic g

ROSANN R WUNSCH

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20024002315
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 26, 2022

(SEAL)

Sourcewell
Invitation for Bid
IFB# C0-09092020
State of Colorado
Indefinite Quantity Construction Contract

Sourcewell, issues this Invitation for Bid (IFB), to provide Indefi-
nite Quantity Construction Contracting (IQCC) services to, all
Sourcewell Members including all government agencies, educa-
tion agencies such as colleges and universities, and non-profit
agencies in the State of Colorado. Each contract will have an ini-
tial term of one year and bilateral option provision for three addi-
tional one-year terms. The Estimated Annual Value per contract
is $2,000,000.00. A contract extension may be offered based on
the best interests of Sourcewell and its members. .

IQCC is a contracting procurement system that provides facility
owner’s access to contractors that provide construction, repair
and renovation services over an extended period of time.

Interested bidders are encouraged to attend a pre-bid conference
that will be conducted for the purpose of discussing the IQCC
procurement system, the contract documents, and reviewing the
Sourcewell Procurement Portal system for responding to the IFB.
The Pre-Bid conference will be conducted via webcast on the be-
low date and time. Log-in information for the webcast will be
sent to all entities that register for this IFB through the
Sourcewell Procurement Portal at https://proportal.
sourcewell-mn.gov

Pre-Bid conference will be held on August 18, 2020 at 3:00 p.m.,
Central Time .

An electronic copy of the IFB Documents, including the instruc-
tions for submitting a bid, may be obtained by visiting the
Sourcewell Procurement Portal at https://proportal.
sourcewell-mn.gov and selecting the desired solicitation from
the open solicitations list. All Bidders must have a Sourcewell
Procurement Portal account and be registered as a Plan Taker
for this Bid opportunity, which will enable the Bidder to down-
load the Bid Documents, to receive email notifications of the is-
Bugnc? of addenda, to download all documents, and to submit a

id online.

Bids are due by 4:30 p.m., Central Time, on September 9, 2020

Questions related to this bid are to be submitted through the
Sourcewell Procurement Portal only by clicking on the “Submit a
Question” button for this specific bid opportunity.




Indefinite Quamny Construction Contract

Sourcewell, issues this Invitation for Bid (IFB), to provide Indefi- Prairie Mountain Medm; LLC
nite Quantlty Construction Contracting (IQCC) services to, all
tSjourcewell Memb'e"rs mcltddmg all govelrnmel%t agengnu. eduggi
on agencies such as colleges and universities, and non-pr
agencnges in the State of Colorado. Each contract will have an ni- PUBLISHER’S AFFIDAVIT
d!?ll te;]m of one yetar and %hlzter%l opttl?jn :rovnslmc for three ad-
onal one-year terms. mated Annual Value per con-
bas d 324 gootoo ngo. l}s glf)nstract extlfnzigntsmay ge offered County of Weld
ed on the best interes ourcewell and its members.
IQCC is a contracting procurement system that provides facility State of Colorado
owner’s access to contractors that provide construction, repair
and renovation services aver an extended period of time.
Interested bidders are encouraged to attend a pre-bid confer-
ence that will be conducted for the pu?ose of discussmg the
1QCC procurement system, the contract documents, and rev(ew-
mg the S]q':.umm grocurement Portal system for responding to

The undersigned, _Elizabeth Maes , being first duly

on che below date and time. Log-in tion for the sworn under oath, states and affirms as follows:
besemtnallenhﬁesﬂnttegstertoruﬁslﬂmmughm
S://Dro| ortal.sourcewell-mn oV . . .
"_Bé[umm 18, 2020 at 3:00 p.m., 1. Helshe is the legal Advertising Re'wewer of
Prairie Mountain Media LLC, publisher of the
An electromc co&y of the IFB Documents, including the instruc- .
gons for "sub;m ing a r?tld ,;n?tya‘be gbtas{\tegsb Y ;;/E'sonpogr tl}e Greeley Tribune.
ourcewel rocureme: 0l af ; i
sourcewell-mn.gov_and selecting the desired solicitation from 2. The Greeley Tribune is a newspaper
the open solicitations list. All Bidders must have a Sourceweil of general circulation that has been published
Procurement Portal account and be registered as a Plan Taker . . . .
for this Bid opportunity, which will enable the Bidder to down- continuously and without interruption for at least
load the Bld Documeints to rece:va?‘ email notiﬁc:ggnt% g{l al;nre“ t|s; fifty-two weeks in Weld County and
g'[ﬂ:;':fs;m by 4:30 meets the legal requisites for a legal newspaper
uestions related to thxs bid are t submntted thn;ou h the under Colo. Rev. Stat. 24-70-103.
Qu‘;’s%fgg‘?.'{,ﬁ{f:#;g:“ﬁg ::er‘t:amlggl% 2‘{, clicking on the “Submit a 3. The notice that is attached hereto is a true copy,

porti
Published: Greeley Tribune July 29, August 5, 20 0-1723801 published in the Greeley Tribune

in Weld County on the following date(s):

Jul 29 and Aug 5, 2020

Subscribed and sworn fo me before me this
M day of i m

O U@Mﬂ Vw

Notary Public

SHAYLA NAJERA
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20174031965
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2021

(SEAL)

Account: 1100283
Ad Number: 1723801
Fee: $149.60



National Joint Powers Alliance

N/A

| -
o
e 3
QO <
> O
T O
< <
—i
Q
©
(@)
qp)
q—
©
qp)
S
S <
o Z

Insertion Number

Ad Number

C-6-All

Section-Page-Zone(s)

1Colx6.6in

0

Size

Sourcewell Invitation for Bid IFB...

iption

Descr

Color Type

StarTribune

Monday, August 17, 2020

C6 » STAR TRIBUNE

MONDAY, AUGUST 17, 2020

CLASSIFIEDS + PUBLIC NOTICES

STARTRIBUNE.COM/CLASSIFIEDS - 612.673.7000 « 800.927.9233

General Policies

Review your ad on the first day
of publication. If there are mis-
takes, notify us immediately.
We will make changes for errors
and adjust your bill, but only if
we receive notice on the first
day the ad is published. We limit
our liability in this way, and we
do not accept liability for any
other damages which may re-
sult from error or omission in or
of an ad. All ad copy must be ap-
proved by the newspaper,
which reserves the right to re-
quest changes, reject or proper-
ly classify an ad. The advertis-
er, and not the newspaper, is re-
sponsible for the truthful con-
tent of the ad. Advertising is al-
so subject to credit approval.

216 General Announcements

Happy Birthday Jesse!
God’s blessings to you through
year 32! Love, Mom & Dad. XOXO

324 Collectibles

"Pre-Labor Day Auction"

SUNDAY AUG 30 2020 11AM
Insp: 10AM. Complimentary food -
lounge open at 12.

COINS - CURRENCY - JEWELRY -
COLLECTIBLES & MORE!
SHAKOPEE AMERICAN LEGION
1266 1st Ave E, Shakopee
Online at WWW.PROXIBID.COM/JPC
NOTE: Masks & hand sanitizer
provided (masks required).

J Peterson Company LLC
Lic #271940. Tel: 612-231-5999
Email: imauctnr@aol.com

WE BUY OLD COMIC BOOKS!
Top Prices Paid Will Come To You
1-888-88-COMIC
ComicBuyingCenter.com

371 Jewelry & Precious Metals

PAYING CASH (no checks) for gold,
silver, coin, diamonds, flatware,
bullion, collectibles, comics, sports
cards, etc. 2 Twin Cities loc. By
Appt, House/Bank calls. 43 yrs bus.
BBB A+, WCCO #1 Appr, 5 Stars.
Free advice. Mark & Susan 612-802-9686

395 Misc. For Sale & Wanted

BEEF! BEEF! Quarter, half, whole, or
hamburger. Finished to perfection!
715-205-0357

Mortgage Foreclosures

NOTICE OF MORTGAGE FORE-

CLOSURE SALE

THE RIGHT TO VERIFICATION OF
THE DEBT AND IDENTITY OF THE
ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN THE
TIME PROVIDED BY LAW IS NOT
AFFECTED BY THIS ACTION.
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that de-
fault has occurred in the conditions
of the following described mort-
gage:

Mortgagor:Ryan V. Rikkola and Fe-
licia L. Rikkola, husband and wife
Mortgagee: Mortgage
Electronic Registration Systems,
Inc., as nominee for General Mort-
gage Finance Corp.

Dated: August 30, 2004

Filed: October 15, 2004

Hennepin Registrar of Titles Docu-
ment No. 4030049 Against Certifi-
cate of Title No.: 1139825

Assigned To: The Bank of New York
Mellon Trust Company, National
Association fka The Bank of New
York Trust Company, N.A. as suc-
cessor to JPMorgan Chase Bank, as
Trustee for Residential Asset Secur-
ities Corporation, Home Equity
Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass
Through Certificates Series 2004-
KS10

Dated: 01/04/2016

Filed April 19, 2016

Hennepin County Registrar of Titles
Document No. 05341157 Against
Certificate of Title No.: 1139825
Assigned To: JPMorgan Chase
Bank as Trustee FKA Bank One Na-
tional Association as Trustee

Dated: 03/01/2006

Filed July 6, 2006

Hennepin County Registrar of Titles
Document No. 4278719 Against
Certificate of Title No.: 1139825
Transaction Agent: Mortgage Elec-
tronic Registration Systems, Inc.
Transaction Agent Mortgage ldenti-
fication Number:
1002823-010000096 1-2

Lender or Broker: General Mortgage
Finance Corp, a Minnesota Corpo-
ration

Residential Mortgage Servicer: PHH
Mortgage Corporation

Mortgage Originator: General Mort-
gage Finance Corp, a Minnesota
Corporation

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPER-
TY: Lot 25, Block 1, Wells Wood
Fourth Addition, Hennepin County,
Minnesota.

This is Registered Property.

TAX PARCEL NO.: 20-027-24-44-
0087

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:

2352 Wells Wood Curve
Bloomington, MN 55431

COUNTY IN WHICH PROPERTY IS
LOCATED: Hennepin

ORIGINAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF
MORTGAGE: $191,250.00
AMOUNT DUE AND CLAIMED TO
BE DUE AS OF DATE OF NOTICE:
$174,547.42

That prior to the commencement of
this mortgage foreclosure proceed-
ing Mortgagee/Assignee of
Mortgagee complied with all notice
requirements as required by statute;
that no action or proceeding has
been instituted at law or otherwise
to recover the debt secured by said
mortgage, or any part thereof;
PURSUANT to the power of sale
contained in said mortgage, the
above described property will be
sold by the Sheriff of said county as
follows:

DATE AND TIME OF SALE: Septem-
ber 09, 2020, 09:00 AM

PLACE OF SALE: Hennepin County
Sheriff’s Office, Civil Unit, 350
South Fifth Street, Room 30, Minne-
apolis, MN to pay the debt then se-
cured by said Mortgage, and taxes,
if any, on said premises, and the
costs and disbursements, including
attorneys’ fees allowed by law sub-
ject to redemption within 6 Months
from the date of said sale by the
mortgagor(s), their personal repre-
sentatives or assigns.

DATE TO VACATE PROPERTY: The
date on or before which the mortga-
gor must vacate the property if the
mortgage is not reinstated under
Minnesota Statutes section 580.30
or the property redeemed under
Minnesota Statutes section 580.23
is March 9, 2021 at 11:59 p.m. If
the foregoing date is a Saturday,
Sunday or legal holiday, then the
date to vacate is the next business
day at 11:59 p.m.

MORTGAGOR(S) RELEASED FROM
FINANCIAL OBLIGATION ON MORT-
GAGE: NONE

THE TIME ALLOWED BY LAW FOR
REDEMPTION BY THE MORTGA-
GOR, THE MORTGAGOR’S PER-
SONAL REPRESENTATIVES OR AS-
SIGNS, MAY BE REDUCED TO FIVE
WEEKS IF A JUDICIAL ORDER IS
ENTERED UNDER  MINNESOTA
STATUTES SECTION 582.032, DE-
TERMINING, AMONG OTHER
THINGS, THAT THE MORTGAGED
PREMISES ARE IMPROVED WITH A
RESIDENTIAL DWELLING OF LESS
THAN FIVE UNITS, ARE NOT PROP-
ERTY USED IN AGRICULTURAL
PRODUCTION, AND ARE ABAN-
DONED.

Dated: July 30, 2020

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust
Company, National Association fka
The Bank of New York Trust Com-
pany, N.A. as successor to
JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Trustee
for Residential Asset Securities Cor-
poration, Home Equity Mortgage
Asset-Backed Pass Through Certifi-
cates Series 2004-KS10, Assignee
of Mortgagee

By: HALLIDAY, WATKINS & MANN,
P.C.; Michael Schleisman

Attorneys for:

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust
Company, National Association fka
The Bank of New York Trust Com-

395 Misc. For Sale & Wanted

COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY: | NEED
ACCESS TO MICROSCOPE. Have im-
pact glass by comet to Cambrian
age. Life forms inside. Lab test
done - not slag glass. 612-865-8648

FREON WANTED: We pay $$$ for cyl-
inders and cans. R12 R500 R11 R113
R114. Certified Professionals. 312-
291-9169 or RefrigerantFinders.com

404

BULLDOGGE, OLDE ENGLISH Puppies,
rare colors.shots,papers,healthy.
$1,500 612-669-0909

English Bulldog, Rare Colored AKC
Puppies Chocolatecitybulldogs.com
has some beautiful AKC registered
Standard and Rare colored English
bulldog puppies 612-242-3797

GERMAN SHEPHERD PUPS

AKC. Exc temp. Genetic guar antee.
715-537-5413. www.jerland.com

LAB RED AKC 6 M, shots, dews,
microchipped, champ bloodlines.
Ready 9/12. $1500. 320-552-1359

Springer Spaniel Puppies We have
AKC, liver and white, blk and wht
and tri colored males and females.
Ready for their forever homes
September 4th. $1,000 218-686-0179

413 Horses & Livestock

WANTED TO BUY HERD
OF BEEF COWS AND CALVES
320-894-7175

Dogs

=

EQUAL HOUSNG.
OPPOATUNITY

All rental advertising in the Star Tribune is
subject to the laws which make it illegal to
advertise "any preference, limitation or dis-
crimination based on race, color, national
origin, ancestry, religion, creed, sex, marital
status, sexual orientation, handicap, disabili-
ty, familial status or status regarding public
assistance or an intention to make any such
preference, limitation or discrimination".

The Star Tribune will not knowingly accept
any advertisements which are in violation of
the law. All dwellings advertised in the Star
Tribune publications are available on an
equal opportunity basis.

Resources:
Mpls. Civil Rights 612-673-3012
MN Human Rights 651-296-5663
Rental Home Line 612-728-5767
HUD 1-800-669-9777

626

SENIOR LIVING

**BLOOMINGTON**

Senior 1BR $995
AVAILABLE NOW
Beautiful senior apt with oak
cabinets, ceramic tile, dishwash-
er, microwave, balcony, heat
incl. in rent. Underground heat-
ed parking, elevator, on bus

line. No pets.
This is a must-see!
763-753-4914

Where to sell
your wares.

To place an ad, call 612.673.7000,
fax 612.673.4884 or go to
startribune.com/placeads.

X Starfribune

2402600R/5/14

Mortgage Foreclosures

pany, N.A. as successor to
JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Trustee
for Residential Asset Securities Cor-
poration, Home Equity Mortgage
Asset-Backed Pass Through Certifi-
cates Series 2004-KS10, Assignee
of Mortgagee

101 Fifth Street East, Suite 2626

St. Paul, MN 55101

651-291-8955

651-228-1753 (fax)

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A
DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING
TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFOR-
MATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED
FOR THAT PURPOSE.

MN10336

8/3, 8,10, 8,17, 8/24, 8/31,
9/7/2020 Star Tribune

NOTICE OF MORTGAGE FORE-

CLOSURE SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that de-
fault has occurred in the conditions
of the following described mort-

gage:
DATE OF MORTGAGE: February 09,
2018

ORIGINAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF
MORTGAGE: $224,852.00
MORTGAGOR(S): Terry L. Thomp-
son and Melissa Kay Mast, hus-
band and wife

MORTGAGEE: Mortgage Electronic
Registration  Systems, Inc., as
mortgagee, as nominee for Cardinal
Financial Company, Limited Part-
nership, its successors and assigns
DATE AND PLACE OF RECORDING:
Recorded: February 20, 2018 Anoka
County Recorder

Document Number: 2193300.004
LOAN MODIFICATION:

Dated: October 02, 2019

Recorded: December 11, 2019
Document Number: 2245417.001
ASSIGNMENTS OF MORTGAGE:
And assigned to: PENNYMAC LOAN
SERVICES, LLC

Dated: October 23, 2019

Recorded: October 24, 2019 Anoka
County Recorder

Document Number: 2242658.001
Transaction Agent: Mortgage Elec-
tronic Registration Systems, Inc.
Transaction Agent Mortgage ldenti-
fication Number: 1000922-
1400048828-2

Lender or Broker: Cardinal Financial
Company, Limited Partnership
Residential Mortgage Servicer:
PennyMac Loan Services, LLC
Mortgage Originator: Not Applicable
COUNTY IN WHICH PROPERTY IS
LOCATED: Anoka

Property Address: 1029 Adams St,
Anoka, MN 55303-2621

Tax Parcel ID Number: 07-31-24-
14-0110

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPER-
TY: Lot 1, Block 1, Sauter’s Addi-
tion, Anoka County, Minnesota
AMOUNT DUE AND CLAIMED TO
BE DUE AS OF DATE OF NOTICE:
$240,086.48

THAT all pre-foreclosure require-
ments have been complied with;
that no action or proceeding has
been instituted at law or otherwise
to recover the debt secured by said
mortgage, or any part thereof;
PURSUANT to the power of sale
contained in said mortgage, the
above-described property will be
sold by the Sheriff of said county as
follows:

DATE AND TIME OF SALE: August
31, 2020 at 10:00 AM

PLACE OF SALE: Main Office of the
Sheriff, 13301 Hanson Boulevard
NW, Andover, Minnesota 55304 to
pay the debt secured by said mort-
gage and taxes, if any, on said
premises and the costs and dis-
bursements, including attorney fees
allowed by law, subject to redemp-
tion within six (6) months from the
date of said sale by the
mortgagor(s), their personal repre-
sentatives or assigns.

If the Mortgage is not reinstated un-
der Minn. Stat. §580.30 or the
property is not redeemed under
Minn. Stat. §580.23, the Mortgagor
must vacate the property on or be-
fore 11:59 p.m. on March 01, 2021,
or the next business day if March
01, 2021 falls on a Saturday, Sun-
day or legal holiday.

Mortgagor(s) released from financial
obligation: NONE

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A
DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING
TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFOR-
MATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED
FOR THAT PURPOSE.

THE RIGHT TO VERIFICATION OF
THE DEBT AND IDENTITY OF THE
ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN THE
TIME PROVIDED BY LAW IS NOT
AFFECTED BY THIS ACTION.

THE TIME ALLOWED BY LAW FOR
REDEMPTION BY THE MORTGA-
GOR, THE MORTGAGOR’S PER-
SONAL REPRESENTATIVES OR AS-
SIGNS, MAY BE REDUCED TO FIVE
WEEKS IF A JUDICIAL ORDER IS
ENTERED UNDER  MINNESOTA
STATUTES, SECTION 582.032, DE-
TERMINING, AMONG OTHER
THINGS, THAT THE MORTGAGED
PREMISES ARE IMPROVED WITH A
RESIDENTIAL DWELLING OF LESS
THAN FIVE UNITS, ARE NOT PROP-
ERTY USED IN AGRICULTURAL
PRODUCTION, AND ARE ABAN-
DONED.

DATED: July 10, 2020

ASSIGNEE OF MORTGAGEE:
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC
Wilford, Geske & Cook P.A.
Attorneys for Assignee of Mortgagee
7616 Currell Blvd; Ste 200
Woodbury, MN 55125-2296

(651) 209-3300

File Number: 044336F01

7/13,7/10, 7/27, 8/3, 8/10,

8/17/20 Star Tribune

( Placeanadtoday. )

633
APTS & CONDOS

UNFURN. NW, SW & WEST SUBURBS

CRYSTAL - 3246 DOUGLAS DRIVE
3BR/1.5BA, balcony, AC, ceiling fans,
DW, new carpet, cable rdy. $1450 +
electric. $400 deposit. 763-213-9673

VEHICLES WANTED

$500-$8500 Cash For Any Running
Vehicle. 612-306-0716

$$$$$ CASH FOR CARS $$$3$$
Repairables or Junkers 612.414.4924

$150 To $800 For Most Junkers

and repairables. 612-781-1804

Mortgage Foreclosures

20-113256
NOTICE OF MORTGAGE FORE-

CLOSURE SALE

THE RIGHT TO VERIFICATION OF
THE DEBT AND IDENTITY OF THE
ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN THE
TIME PROVIDED BY LAW IS NOT
AFFECTED BY THIS ACTION.
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that de-
fault has occurred in the conditions
of the following described mort-

gage:
DATE OF MORT( SE: December 3,
2015

ORIGINAL PRINC AMOUNT OF
MORTGA™™ =~ 00
MORTGAGUL 2gory B.
Lindwall, an ur. tividual
MORTGAGEE: N slect
Registration Systermic

TRANSACTION AGEN
Electronic  Registration

Inc.

MIN#: 1008537010067
LENDER OR BROKER AND

GAGE ORIGINATOR STATED
THE MORTGAGE: Loandepot.com,

LLC

SERVICER: NewRez LLC, f/k/a New
Penn Financial, LLC, d/b/a
Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing

DATE AND PLACE OF FILING: Filed
December 9, 2015, Dakota County
Recorder, as Document Number
3104308
ASSIGNMENTS OF MORTGAGE:
Assigned to: NewRez LLC D/B/A
Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPER-
TY: The West 264 feet of the East
1,174 feet of the Southeast Quarter
of the Northeast Quarter, Section
11, Township 113, Range 20
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5711 235th
St W, Farmington, MN 55024
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUM-
BER: 13-01100-05-013

COUNTY IN WHICH PROPERTY IS
LOCATED: Dakota

THE AMOUNT CLAIMED TO BE DUE
ON THE MORTGAGE ON THE DATE
OF THE NOTICE: $134,818.68

THAT all pre-foreclosure require-
ments have been complied with;
that no action or proceeding has
been instituted at law or otherwise
to recover the debt secured by said
mortgage, or any part thereof;
PURSUANT, to the power of sale
contained in said mortgage, the
above described property will be
sold by the Sheriff of said county as
follows:

DATE AND TIME OF SALE: October
1, 2020, 10:00AM

PLACE OF SALE: Sheriff’s Main Of-
fice, Dakota County Law Enforce-
ment Center, 1580 Hwy 55, Lobby
S-100, Hastings, MN 55033 to pay
the debt secured by said mortgage
and taxes, if any, on said premises
and the costs and disbursements,
including attorneys fees allowed by
law, subject to redemption within 6
Months from the date of said sale
by the mortgagor(s) the personal
representatives or assigns.

TIME AND DATE TO VACATE PROP-
ERTY: If the real estate is an owner-
occupied, single-family dwelling,
unless otherwise provided by law,
the date on or before which the
mortgagor(s) must vacate the prop-
erty, if the mortgage is not reinstat-
ed under section 580.30 or the
property is not redeemed under sec-
tion 580.23, is 11:59 p.m. on April
1, 2021, or the next business day if
April 1, 2021 falls on a Saturday,
Sunday or legal holiday.

"THE TIME ALLOWED BY LAW FOR
REDEMPTION BY THE MORTGA-
GOR, THE MORTGAGOR’S PER-
SONAL REPRESENTATIVES OR AS-
SIGNS, MAY BE REDUCED TO FIVE
WEEKS IF A JUDICIAL ORDER IS
ENTERED UNDER  MINNESOTA
STATUTES SECTION 582.032 DE-
TERMINING, AMONG OTHER
THINGS, THAT THE MORTGAGED
PREMISES ARE IMPROVED WITH A
RESIDENTIAL DWELLING OF LESS
THAN 5 UNITS, ARE NOT PROPER-
TY USED FOR AGRICULTURAL
PRODUCTION, AND ARE ABAN-
DONED.

Dated: August 3, 2020

NewRez LLC, f/k/a New Penn Finan-
cial, LLC, d/b/a Shellpoint Mort-
gage Servicing

Assignee of Mortgagee

SHAPIRO & ZIELKE, LLP

BY Lawrence P. Zielke - 152559
Melissa L. B. Porter - 0337778

Gary J. Evers - 0134764

Attorneys for Mortgagee

Shapiro & Zielke, LLP

12550 West Frontage Road, Suite
200 Burnsville, MN 55337

(952) 831-4060

THIS IS A COMMUNICATION FROM
A DEBT COLLECTOR

8/10, 8/17, 8/24, 8/31, 9/7,

9/14/20 Star Tribune

Start here.
Go anywhere.

*StarTribune

Legal Notices

An Application to Organize
a National Bank

Filed with the Office of the
Comptroller of the Currency

We, the undersigned, intending to
organize and operate a national
trust bank according to the provi-
sions of the National Bank Act as
amended, are submitting an appli-
cation to the Office of the Comp-
troller of the Currency for permis-
sion to organize a national bank
and propose as follows:

1. That the main office of the na-
tional bank will be located at 3311
East Old Shakopee Road, in Minne-
apolis, Hennepin County, Minneso-
a.

2. That the national bank will have
the following title: Ceridian Na-
tional Trust Bank.

3. That the total capitalization to
be received by the national bank
for the shares issued by it is pro-
posed to be allocated as follows:

Capital........ $500,000
Surplus $1,500,000
Total capitalization.. ... $2,000,000

,000
Par value per share..... $100.00
Sale price per share. ... $100.00

4. That Scott Kitching, Executive
Vice President, General Counsel,
Ceridian HCM, Inc., located at 3311
East Old Shakopee Road, Minneap-
olis, Minnesota 55425 will act as
sole and exclusive correspondent
to represent and appear for the
undersigned before the Office of
the Comptroller of the Currency,
and to receive all correspondence
and documents for this applica-
tion.

The organizers of Ceridian Nation-
al Trust Bank include:

Chris Armstrong
Nicholas Cucci
Kelly Johnson
Michelle Nicklow
A fifth organizer

Don't miss a story as it happens.

Get breaking news all day, every day.
Turn to Star Tribune digital today and put
Minnesota's largest and most-trusted
newsroom at your fingertips.

and each is located at Ceridian
HCM, Inc., 3311 East Old Shakopee
Road, Minneapolis, Minnesota
55425,

Ceridian HCM, Inc. is the corporate
sponsor of Ceridian National Trust
Bank, and is also located at 3311
East Old Shakopee Road, Minneap-
olis, Minnesota 55425.

Any person desiring to comment
on this application may do so by
submitting  written comments
within 30 days of the date of publi-
cation of this notice to the Licens-
ing Director, Office of the Comp-
troller of the Currency, 340 Madi-
son Ave. New York, NY 10173. A
person who wishes to view the
public file should submit a written
request to the district licensing of-
fice. The non-confidential por-
tions of the application are on file
at the District Office and available
for inspection during regular busi-
ness hours. Photocopies of infor-
mation in the non-confidential
portion of the application will be
made available upon request.

Proposals for Bids

Sourcewell Invitation for Bid
IFB# C0-090920 State of Colorado
Indefinite Quantity Construction
Contract
Sourcewell, issues this Invitation
for Bid (IFB), to provide Indefinite
Quantity Construction Contracting
(IQCC) services to, all Sourcewell
Members including all government
agencies, education agencies
such as colleges and universities,
and non-profit agencies in the
State of Colorado. Each contract
will have an initial term of one
year and bilateral option provision
for three additional one-year
terms. The Estimated Annual Val-
ue per contract is $2,000,000.00. A
contract extension may be offered
based on the best interests of

Sourcewell and its members.

Y=l

StarTribune.com/subscribe
612-673-7373

*StarTribune

Currently a print subscriber?
You may already qualify for unlimited digital access.
Go online or call to activate your account today.

IQCC is a contracting procurement
system that provides facility
owner’s access to contractors that
provide construction, repair and
renovation_ services over an ex-

eMlee

tended period of time. time for
Interested bidders are encouraged i :
to attend a pre-bid conference ’ the famlly

that will be conducted for the pur-
pose of discussing the IQCC pro-
curement system, the contract
documents, and reviewing the
Sourcewell Procurement Portal
system for responding to the IFB.
The Pre-Bid conference will be
conducted via webcast on the be-
low date and time. Log-in informa-
tion for the webcast will be sent to
all entities that register for this
IFB through the Sourcewell Pro-
curement Portal at  https://
proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov
Pre-Bid conference will be held on
August 18, 2020 at 3:00 p.m., Cen-
tral Time

An electronic copy of the IFB Docu-
ments, including the instructions
for submitting a bid, may be ob-
tained by visiting the Sourcewell
Procurement Portal at https://
proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov  and
selecting the desired solicitation
from the open solicitations list. All
Bidders must have a Sourcewell
Procurement Portal account and
be registered as a Plan Taker for
this Bid opportunity, which will en-
able the Bidder to download the
Bid Documents, to receive email
notifications of the issuance of ad-
denda, to download all docu-
ments, and to submit a bid online.
Bids are due by 4:30 p.m., Central
Time, on September 9, 2020

Turn to Weekend at Home —
every Saturday in VARIETY.

Add Saturday at StarTribune.com/Subscribe

Questions related to this bid are to
be submitted through the
Sourcewell Procurement Portal on-
ly by clicking on the “Submit a
Question” button for this specific
bid opportunity.

Behind the Headlines

Saturdays

Add Saturday at StarTribune.com/Subscribe

‘/‘(StarTribune




	Denver Post
	Greeley Tribune
	SOURCEWELL-1000125650-0000364396 Etear

